

Unaudited (Provisional) Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31 st December , 2007

(Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Nine Months ended on	Nine Months ended on	Year ended
		31.12.2007	31.12.2006	31.12.2007	31.12.2006	31.03.2007 (Audited)
		(Consolidated)	(Consolidated)	(Consolidated)	(Consolidated)	(Consolidated)
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	1454.30	1502.15	4325.68	3557.00	5365.53
2	Other Income	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
3	Total Expenditure					
	a Staff Cost	194.58	192.79	574.00	521.74	830.48
	b Data Digitisation Cost	740.57	838.99	2273.61	1684.97	2681.70
	c Other Expenditure	98.83	90.57	294.56	261.91	393.14
4	Interest	24.76	17.86	76.13	46.97	70.98
5	Profit before Depreciation & Tax	395.56	361.94	1107.38	1041.41	1389.23
6	Depreciation	48.59	39.85	142.29	117.55	178.07
7	Profit (+)/Loss(-) before Tax (1+2-3-4-5-6)	346.97	322.09	965.09	923.86	1211.16
8	Provision for Taxation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	59.15
9	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) before Tax (7-8)	346.97	322.09	965.09	923.86	1152.01
10	Less: Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Less: Minority interest in Subsidiaries	161.79	125.58	450.02	360.21	327.55
11	Profit after Tax and Extraordinary items	185.18	196.51	515.07	563.65	824.46
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10 each)	1674.69	1674.69	1674.69	1674.69	1674.69
13	Reserves Excluding Revaluation	5490.31	3174.66	5490.31	3174.66	5261.18
14	Earnings Per Share Basic & Diluted	1.78	1.92	5.76	5.52	4.92
15	Aggregate of Non-Promoter Shareholding					
	(A) Number of Shares	145,50,747	144,90,747	145,50,747	144,90,747	144,87,747
	(B) Percentage of Shareholding (%)	86.89%	86.52%	86.89%	86.52%	86.51%

- Notes :**
- The above statement of financial results was approved by the Audit Committee and was taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31 st January, 2008.
 - The Statutory Auditors have carried out a " Limited Review" of the Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2007.
 - The consolidated financial results given above, has been prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures for the preparation and presentations of the consolidated accounts as set out in the Accounting Standards (AS-21, AS-23 and AS-27) issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
 - The Company's operation fall under single segment only.
 - The Standalone financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2007 are available on the Company's website (www.tutistech.com) and on the website of BSE(www.bseindia.com) as per SEBI's letter dated July 10, 2007 addressed to Stock Exchanges.
 - Previous year figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.
 - The details of Investors Complaints for the quarter are as below : Opening : NIL Received : NIL, Disposed : NIL, Closing: NIL

For Tutis Technologies Limited

Place : Mumbai.
Date : 31 st January, 2008.

G.S.Chandrashekar
Managing Director